
WEDNESDAY  28�02�202417 BENGALURU THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, WATCO,  
Ground Floor, Unnati Bhawan 

H.B. Colony, Satyanagar, Bhubaneswar-751007Odisha, India
Phone / FAX: +91- 0674-2571444 / e-Mail: ceowatcoodisha@gmail.com

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
Bid Identification No.WATCO-(W)-46/ 2023-24 Dt.23.02.2024  

C-3226                    WATCO No.-1298     Date 23.02.2024 
01 Name of the work : 1. Installation of bulk flow meter and control 

valve zones under 12.5 MLD WTP at Rani-
bandh in connection with 24x7 water supply 
to Rajgangpur Town.
2. Installation of bulk flow meter and control 
valve zones under 12.00 MLD WTP at Rani-
bagicha in connection with 24x7 water sup-
ply to Sundargarh Town.

02 Estimate cost : 1. Rs. 272.97 lakh Rs. 2. 273.45 lakh
03 Period of completion : 06 (Six) Months
04 Date & Time of availability of bid 

document in the portal
: From 11.00 AM of Dt.27.02.2024 to 5.00 PM 

of 11.03.2024
05 Last date / time of receipt of bids 

in the portal
: 5.00 PM of 11.03.2024

06 Date & time of opening of techni-
cal bids

: 12.30 PM of 12.03.2024 

07 Name and Address of the Officer 
Inviting Bid

: Chief Executive Officer WATCO 
Tele/Fax-0674-2571444
E-mail: ceowatcoodisha@gmail.com

08 The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. 

Further details can be seen from the website:  
www.tendersodisha.gov.in

WATCO

Sd/-
(CEO), WATCOOIPR-13194/11/0081/2324


